COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2012 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-48-2012
Proposed by	The Chair (by request – County Executive)
Introduced by	Council Members Harrison, Campos, Davis, Franklin, Lehman, Olson,
	Patterson, Toles and Turner
Date of Introdu	ction June 19, 2012
	RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning
	Registration of Gun Offenders
For the purpose of approving rules and regulations promulgated by the Chief of Police governing	
the implementation and administration of the gun offender registration program established in	
Section 14-189 of the County Code.	
WHEREAS, on June 5, 2012, the County Council enacted CB-14-2012, which added	
Sections 14-188 through 14-190 to the County Code and established a gun offender registration	
program therein; and	
WHEREAS, Section 14-189(f) of the County Code provides that the Chief of Police shall	
promulgate rules and regulations, subject to County Council approval by resolution, which shall	
govern the implementation and administration of the gun offender registration program; and	
WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has promulgated such rules and regulations, a copy of	
which is attached hereto as Attachment "A" and made part hereof.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's	
County, Maryland, that the rules and regulations set forth in Attachment "A" be and the same are	
hereby approved	L.

Adopted this 3^{rd} day of July , 2012.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY: ______Andrea C. Harrison Chair

ATTEST:

Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council

Note: Attachment A available as an Inclusion File in LIS